FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-08-19	998 3 SH P C S AN ME OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1007566	attached elginal documents or copy mereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Escort Acquisition Corp.		Name: Escort Inc.
		Internal Address:
•	ciation ed Partnership	Street Address: 5440 West Chester Rd.
		City: West Chester State: OH ZIP: 45069
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership
	☐ Merger ☑ Change of Name	₩ Corporation-State Illinois
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 10, 1997		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,139,969 1,772,134 1,120,933 2,063,592 1,667,241 1,338,929 1,552,646 1,127,831 1,352,568 attached? □ Yes XXXIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Donald F. Frei		
Internal Address: Wood, Herron &	Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00
•	:	XXX Enclosed
		Deficiencies only XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tow	er	
44l Vine Street		8. Deposit account number:
City: Cincinnati State: OH	ZIP: 45202	23-3000
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
77/02/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000054 2139969	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	t, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Donald F. Frei Name of Person Signing	House	June 26, 1998 Signature Date
	lumber of pages including	Signature Date

3966026

File Number

5929-528-4

Filed for Record in: LAKE COUNTY, IL MARY ELLEN VANDERVENTER - RECORDER On May 09 1997 At 1:20pm Receipt #: Doc/Type: Cashier #2

State of Illinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF

INCORPORATION OF

ESCORT ACQUISITION CORP.

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be

affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois. at the City of Springfield, this 22ND

day of APRIL

A.D. 19 97 the Independence of the United States the two

hundred and 21ST

Secretary of State

C-212.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1748 FRAME: 0659



Form **BCA-10.30 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** File # (Rev. Jan. 1995) George H. Ryan FILED Secretary of State Department of Business Services This space for use by Springfield, IL 62756 Secretary of State Telephone (217) 782-1832 APR 22 1997 Cate Franchise Tax Remit payment in check or money GEORGE H. RYAN Filing Fee* order, payable to "Secretary of State." SECRETARY OF STATE Penalty *The filing fee for articles of Approved: amendment - \$25.00 ESCORT ACQUISITION CORP. CORPORATE NAME: _ (Note 1) MANNER OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT: 2. April 10 The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on ... 19 97 in the manner indicated below. ("X" one box only) By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation and no directors have been elected: (Note 2) By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having issued no shares as of the time of adoption of this amendment; By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but shareholder action not being required for the adoption of the amendment; (Note 3) By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of Incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment; By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10; (Notes 4 & 5) By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the shareholders entitled to vote on this amendment. (Note 5) **TEXT OF AMENDMENT:** When amendment effects a name change, insert the new corporate name below. Use Page 2 for all other amendments. Article I: The name of the corporation is:

ESCORT INC.

(NEW NAME)

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

3966026

Text of Amendment

ij ir altimets brit mit mystalabal at t Halada mit mit mit dat men ir at best fil	มีทุกครั้ง ที่สหรรับทุกตร	ary Johnson Gradensky	នាស៊ីមេទី ស្ដីម៉ូនិស ស៊ី ម៉ូនេស៉ា ស្រូវ ស៊ី	in a grad to Construct Scale of Transplantaria	felfaffy.Laftysa 11. of 190 oceanos
		•		•	
:					
			•		
-					
	्राटीक अञ्चलकार स्थापन । इंटरीक अञ्चलकार स्थापन ।	and Salternation	nmu ^e ll à arcu	zana amberen	
eji sektiriliye esetas sedik	स्थापित हराक्रमान्यू र स्थापत	inans forters extr .cs.e.com that co	nwuididaeu. Legiekokiudi	पुरस्कार राज्यसम् सङ्ग्रहार सिक्स नेष	। एः शहरत्त्वातीषुटे । देखाः सर्वेताः पुराकाक्षणकाः चर्तम्
en la sector de la establicación de la compansión de la c		men fortræmti selet me nikess	nmuidiá arce de lata editel	മായാ അൻഎന്നു ജൻ കാൻ ആവുക	nadd e definedadae eg l gale naddharaeg debb
er setermine e etas sentid		men fortræmti selet me nikess	nmuidiá arce de lata editel	മായാ അൻഎന്നു ജൻ കാൻ ആവുക	nadd e definedadae eg l gale naddharaeg debb
et las trus electrolis de la compansión		men fortræmti selet me nikess	nmuidiá arce de lata editel	മായാ അൻഎന്നു ജൻ കാൻ ആവുക	nadd e definedadae eg l gale naddharaeg debb
grunde fruite nende an wedfe Guide nederling fruit in wedfe		dans intersecti garenne riesen garenne riesen	nuvuidid anus Lasiusi edusi Lasiusi	naeus makerne er and mage	របស់ ២០ ក្នុងសែកបាននេះ (១) ក្នុងថា នេសស៊ីអស់កម្មាយបើប ក្នុងថា នេសស៊ីអស់កម្មាយបើបាន
eji sektirise eretik sikki Silongan		dans intersecti garenne riesen garenne riesen	nuvuidid anus Lasiusi edusi Lasiusi	naeus makerne er and mage	nadd e definedadae en l gâl annamae debb
grunde fruite nende an wedfe Guide nederling fruit in wedfe		dans intersecti garenne riesen garenne riesen	nuvuidid anus Lasiusi edusi Lasiusi	naeus makerne er and mage	របស់ ២០ ក្នុងសែកបាននេះ (១) ក្នុងថា នេសស៊ីអស់កម្មាយបើប ក្នុងថា នេសស៊ីអស់កម្មាយបើបាន
		and faters out and out the fat 	navaille anna Legiste eilen	ner endageng or end gregge	របស់ ២០ ក្នុងសែកបាននេះ (១) ក្នុងថា នេសស៊ីអស់កម្មាយបើប ក្នុងថា នេសស៊ីអស់កម្មាយបើបាន
		and faters out and out the fat 	nuvuidid anus Lasiusi edusi Lasiusi	ner endageng or end gregge	nappudinening
grunde fruite nende an wedfe Guide nederling fruit in wedfe		and faters out and out the fat 	navaille anna Legiste eilen	ner endageng or end gregge	nappudinening
		dans intersection gardenia riesta gardenia	nuvuidi kanus Leetusi ettusi Leetusi	ner end marke	nappudinening

•		•		
	or a reduction of the numb	h in Article 3b, in which any exc per of authorized shares of any this amendment, is as follows	class below the number of i	ssued shares of the
		NONE		
	•			
	capital (Paid-in capital rep	forth in Article 3b, In which said places the terms Stated Capita of not applicable, insert "No chair	l and Paid-in Surplus and is	
		NONE		
		capital (Paid-in Capital replaces ints) as changed by this amenda		
		NONE		
			Before Amendment	After Amendment
Th	, -	Paid-in Capital her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign	\$\$. natures must be in BLACK	·
un	e undersigned corporation ha	·	ssssssssssss	ficers, each of whom affirm
un Da	e undersigned corporation had der penalties of perjury, that ated <u>April 10</u>	her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign as caused this statement to be sign the facts stated herein are true , 19 97	s satures must be in BLACK gned by its duly authorized of the second ACQUISITION (Exact Name of Corpora	ficers, each of whom affirm
un Da	de undersigned corporation had der penalties of perjury, that ated <u>April 10</u> dested by (Signature of Sec	her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign as caused this statement to be sign the facts stated herein are true , 19 97 cretary or Assistant Secretary)	s satures must be in BLACK gned by its duly authorized of the same of Corporation (Exact Name of Corporation (Signature of President)	corp. tion at date of execution)
un Da	de undersigned corporation had der penalties of perjury, that ated April 10 dested by (Signature of Section 1)	her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign as caused this statement to be sign the facts stated herein are true , 19 97 cretary or Assistant Secretary) man, Secretary	pnatures must be in BLACK gned by its duly authorized of the state of	ficers, each of whom affirm CORP. Ition at date of execution) ent or Vice President
un Da	de undersigned corporation had der penalties of perjury, that ated April 10 dested by (Signature of Section 1)	her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign as caused this statement to be sign the facts stated herein are true , 19 97 cretary or Assistant Secretary)	pnatures must be in BLACK gned by its duly authorized of the state of	ficers, each of whom affirm CORP. ation at date of execution) ent or Vice President
Und Da atte	de undersigned corporation had der penalties of perjury, that ated April 10 dested by Signature of Section (Type or	her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign as caused this statement to be sign the facts stated herein are true , 19 97 cretary or Assistant Secretary) man, Secretary	patures must be in BLACK gned by its duly authorized of ESCORT ACQUISITION (Exact Name of Corpore by (Signature of President Matthew Coleman, (Type or Print)	ficers, each of whom affirm CORP. Ition at date of execution) ent or Vice President President Name and Title)
Und Da atte	der penalties of perjury, that ated April 10 dested by Signature of Secondary Coler (Type or amendment is authorized pur	her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign as caused this statement to be sign the facts stated herein are true , 19 97 cretary or Assistant Secretary) man, Secretary Print Name and Title)	patures must be in BLACK gned by its duly authorized of ESCORT ACQUISITION (Exact Name of Corpore by (Signature of President Matthew Coleman, (Type or Print)	ficers, each of whom affirm CORP. Ition at date of execution) ent or Vice President President Name and Title)
Da att	der penalties of perjury, that ated April 10 dested by Signature of Secondard Matthew Colemon (Type or print name and title.	her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign as caused this statement to be sign the facts stated herein are true. , 19 97 Fretary or Assistant Secretary) man, Secretary Print Name and Title) resuant to Section 10.10 by the income	atures must be in BLACK gned by its duly authorized of ESCORT ACQUISITION (Exact Name of Corpora by (Signature of Preside Matthew Coleman, (Type or Print) corporators, the incorporator	ficers, each of whom affirm CORP. ation at date of execution) ent or Vice President President Name and Title) rs must sign below, and type
Da atte	der penalties of perjury, that ated April 10 dested by Signature of Secondary Colemns (Type or amendment is authorized purprint name and title.	her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign as caused this statement to be sign the facts stated herein are true , 19 97 cretary or Assistant Secretary) man, Secretary Print Name and Title)	atures must be in BLACK gned by its duly authorized of ESCORT ACQUISITION (Exact Name of Corpora by (Signature of Presid Matthew Coleman, (Type or Print) corporators, the incorporator	CORP. ation at date of execution) ent or Vice President President Name and Title) s must sign below, and type ficers, then a majority of the
und Da atto	der penalties of perjury, that ated April 10 dested by Signature of Secondary (Signature of Secondary) (Type or amendment is authorized purpoint name and title.	her Item 6 or 7 below. All sign as caused this statement to be sign the facts stated herein are true. , 19 97 Fretary or Assistant Secretary) man, Secretary Print Name and Title) resuant to Section 10.10 by the income	escort Acquisition ESCORT Acquisition (Exact Name of Corpore by (Signature of President Matthew Coleman, (Type or Print) corporators, the incorporators, the incorporators, and type on 10.10 and there are no of the must sign below, and type	CORP. Ation at date of execution) ent or Vice President President Name and Title) rs must sign below, and type ficers, then a majority of the or print name and title.
und Da atte	der penalties of perjury, that ated April 10 dested by Signature of Secondard Colembra Colem	her Item 6 or 7 below. All signals caused this statement to be signated herein are true. , 19 97 cretary or Assistant Secretary) man, Secretary Print Name and Title) resuant to Section 10.10 by the income of the directors pursuant to Section and be designated by the board	escort Acquisition ESCORT Acquisition (Exact Name of Corpore by (Signature of President Matthew Coleman, (Type or Print) corporators, the incorporators, the incorporators, and type on 10.10 and there are no of the must sign below, and type	CORP. Ation at date of execution) ent or Vice President President Name and Title) rs must sign below, and type ficers, then a majority of the or print name and title.

Page 3

3966026

NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

3966026

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected. (§ 10.10)
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
 - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
 - to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed;
 - (c) to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the parvalue of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
 - (d) to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
 - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "itd." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name;
 - (f) to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with § 9.05,
 - (g) to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended.

(§ 10.15)

NOTE 4: All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies.

(§ 10.20)

NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment.

(§§ 7.10 & 10.20)

C-173.9

RECORDING

FEE-REC'D

Page 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1748 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 06/29/1998